PRACTICE EXAMS FOR O-NET (PRIMARY 6)

100 Conversation
Questions

The following are practice exams for Prathom 5 and Prathom 6 student who are
preparing to take the O-NET Exam for Primary 6 students. There are five sets of
exams with twenty questions in each set. The answer keys are on the last page.
These questions are all about “conversations”. For free online quizzes and more
free downloads, please visit www.English-Room.com

These exams have been prepared by Richard Barrow for students from
Sriwittayapaknam School in Samut Prakan, Thailand. However, students from other
schools can use these resources for free. We are happy to help all Thai students.
However, please do not delete the credit in the footer of each page.
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Conversations 1 — Practice Exam for O-NET

Choose the correct answer to complete the following conversations.

1. Sarah: | passed my Chinese test.

Mother:

a) Congratulations!
b) I'm sorry to hear that.
c) You are bad at Chinese.

d) Your father will be angry.

2. The phone is ringing but Dan's mother is in
the bathroom.

Mother: Dan,

a) can you answer the phone?
b) open the phone
c) who is calling?

d) where is the phone?

3. Steve: | am feeling better today. | can go
and watch a movie with you.

John: . Let's meet at 8
o'clock.

a) I'm glad you are better.
b) I am feeling ill today.
c) | am sad you are better.

d) I cannot go with you.

4. Book seller:

John: Do you have any Harry Potter books?
a) What do you want?

b) May | help you?

c) Do you want any books?

d) I don't have any books.

5. Eric: | failed my English test.

Mother:

a) Your father will be happy.
b) I'm sorry to hear that.
c) You're welcome.

d) Congratulations!

6. Bill is very hungry today.

Bill: , please?

a) | am full
b) I am very hungry
c¢) Can | have some more

d) Can | have some water
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7. Teacher:

Student: He is an office worker.

a) What does your father do?

b) What does your mother do?

c) Where does your mother work?

d) Where does your mother work?

8. Richard: | am hungry,

Mother: Yes, sure!

a) can | have some fried rice, please?
b) would you like some water?

c) can | have some water, please?

d) would you like some fried rice?

9. Mother: Do you need any new pens for
school tomorrow?

Billy: No,

a) | have enough, please.
b) can I have two more pens, please?
c) | have enough, thanks.

d) I am going to school tomorrow.

10. Charles: Can | borrow your eraser?

John:

a) Yes, here you are.
b) Yes, please.
¢) No, thanks.

d) No, here you are.

11. James went to watch a movie with his
friends.

Mother: How was the movie?

James:

a) It was two hours long.
b) It was great.
c) It was at Seacon Square.

d) It was an action movie

12. Mother:

Jack: It was boring.

a) Are you happy?

b) How was your Chinese lesson today?
c) Do you like to learn Chinese?

d) Did you like your lunch today?

13. Mother: What does your new teacher look
like?

Liz:

a) She likes to play the piano.
b) She doesn't like to watch cartoons.
c) She teaches me Science.

d) She is pretty and has long brown hair.
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14. You are in the English class and your
teacher asks you a question.

Teacher: What is the opposite of exciting?

Student:

a) Can you repeat the question, please?
b) I know the answer.
c) What is the opposite of exciting

d) I live in Thailand.

15. Sarah: John, this is my new friend, Mary.

John: , Mary.

Mary: Nice to meet you too.
a) How are you?

b) Nice to meet you

c) Hello

d) I am happy

16. Student:;
toilet?

, may | go to the

Teacher: Yes, be quick.
a) Hello

b) Excuse me

c) | am happy

d) I'm sorry

17. Matthew:

Mary: It's in the book on page 48.

a) Where is the book?
b) How many pages are there in the book?
¢) What's in the book?

d) Where did you find the answer?

18. Mother:

Joe: He is tall and handsome.

a) What does your friend like?

b) What does your friend look like?
¢) What does your friend do?

d) What does your friend want to be?

19. Billy: I am sorry, I lost the pencil |
borrowed from you.

Tony: . It wasn't expensive.

a) | am happy
b) I am angry
c) Don't worry.

d) I am sad

20. John: | am thirsty,

Mother: Yes, sure!

a) can | have some pizza, please?
b) can | have some water, please?
¢) would you like some water?

d) can | have some soup, please?
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Conversations 2 — Practice Exam for O-NET

Choose the correct answer to complete the following conversations.

1. You want someone to take a photo of you.
What do you say?

a) May | take your photo?
b) Can | take a photo of you?
c) Can you take a photo of me?

d) Do you want to take a photo of me?

2. James: do you wash your
clothes?
Mary: | wash them every day.

a) How often / never
b) How often / usually
¢) How many / usually

d) How many / never

3. At a party.

Walfrey: | like this song. What's the name?
Eric: ? | cannot hear you.

a) | don't know this song

b) It is "Shape of You"

c) Sorry, what did you say

d) I like this song, too
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4. Paul: | visited my grandmother in Chiang
Mai last weekend.

Peter: Great!

a) What movie did you watch?
b) What did you do there?
¢) What did you eat for breakfast?

d) How did you go home?

5. Joe: My pet dog died yesterday.

Liz:

a) I'm happy to hear that.
b) What does your dog like to eat?
c) I'm sorry to hear that.

d) How old is your dog?

6. Elsa: | want to be a doctor when | grow up.
?

Daisy: | want to be a cook.
a) What are you

b) What do you want

¢) What do you like

d) What about you
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7. John and Mary are at a party.

John: . I like this song.

a) Please turn up the music
b) Please turn on the music
c) Please turn down the music

d) Please turn off the music

8. Kim: Did you enjoy the movie?
Tom: . It was amazing.

a) No, | am not

b) No, I didn't
c) Yes, | did
d) Yes, I am

9. The teacher is speaking quietly. The
students

a) understand her
b) are sitting down
c) cannot listen to her

d) cannot hear her

10. John:

Mary: Every day.

a) How often do you read?

b) When do you go to school?
c) Where is the book store?

d) How often is your birthday?
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11. James: Why do you like to learn English?
Matthew: | like to watch foreign movies.

James: . | watch movies on
YouTube every day.

a) | don't like.
b) I like cartoons
c) Me, neither

d) Me, too.

12. James: | don't like to watch Chinese
movies.

John:

a) | don't neither.
b) I do neither.
c) I don't like

d) Neither do I.

13. At the book store:
Jonathan:

Shopkeeper: 125 Baht

a) How many books are there?
b) How often do you read?

¢) How long is the book?

d) How much is it?
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14. Beth: Let's go and watch a movie

Jane: . | like watching movies.

a) | don't want to watch.
b) That's very kind of you.
c) That's a bad idea.

d) That's a good idea.

15. Michele is talking on the phone with John.

Michele: Can you ask Mary to call back
Michele.

John: , please.

Michele: Michele, M-I-C-H-E-L-E. Thank you.
a) Speak softly

b) Say your name again

c) Where do you live

d) What is your number

16. Peter: What is your favorite hobby?

Jake: | like collecting stamps.
?

Peter: | like drawing pictures.
a) What are you doing

b) How are you

¢) Why about you

d) How about you

17. Mother: Did you enjoy English Camp
today?

Tom: Yes,

a) | was fun

b) it was fun
c) it was funny

d) I was funny

18. At the grocery store.

Shopkeeper: How __ apples do you want?
Alice: How ___ are they per kilo?

a) many / many

b) much / much

¢) many / much

d) much / many

19. Alex and Rose have an appointment to
meet at 4 o'clock.

Alex: It is 5 o'clock already, you
Rose: | am sorry.

a) are very early

b) are on time

c) are very late

d) have no time

20. Mary: How often do you practice the
piano?

John: , on Wednesday and
Friday.

a) Twice a month
b) Once a week
c) Twice a week

d) Every day

Practice O-NET Exams by Richard Barrow. Download more free tests on www.English-Room.com Page 7



Conversations 3 — Practice Exam for O-NET

1. Mary and Paul are meeting for the first
time.

Mary: Hello, my name is Mary.

Paul. My name is Paul.

a) Nice to meet you
b) How are you

c) | am happy

d) You are welcome
2. Bruce: | my English exam.

Mother: You should have studied. | told you
not to play video games last night.

a) failed
b) saw
c) did

d) passed

3. Itis autumn in England.

Father: Can you help me sweep the garden?
There are many on the grass.

John: Yes, father.
a) leaves

b) trees

c) children

d) flowers
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4. Teacher: | need five students to the
classroom. | want it than yesterday.

a) clean / cleaner
b) cleaner / clean
C) sweeper / sweep

d) sweep / clean

5. David is an exchange student at
Sriwittayapaknam School. He comes from
England. It is his first day.

Teacher: Students, please David to
our school.

a) clap
b) welcome

c) hello

d) happy

6. Teacher: ?
Students: It is rainy

a) What is the weather like
b) What day is today

c) What is the weather

d) Do you like the weather
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7. At the temple.

Suda: Before we go into the temple, you must

John. Thank you. | did not know that.
a) take off your shoes

b) put on your shoes

C) on your shoes

d) off your shoes

8. You spill some water on your friend.
Jack: | am sorry.

Jill:

a) | am sorry too
b) Don't worry.
c) You are welcome

d) I am happy

9. A woman sees that Jane looks lost. She
goes up to her.

Woman: ?

Jane: Yes please. | am trying to find my hotel.
a) Can you help me

b) Where is your hotel

¢) Do you want to go to sleep

d) Can | help you

10. You are late for school but your watch is

broken.
Student: , do you have the time?

Policeman: Yes, it is 7 o'clock.

a) Hey you
b) Policeman
c) Excuse me

d) What

11. Teacher: Good luck with your exam
today.

Student:

a) Good luck
b) Thank you
c) | am happy

d) Yes

12. Teacher:
answer.

if you know the

Three students put up their hands.
a) Count to ten

b) Stand up

c) Shout

d) Raise your hand

13. A young student gets on the skytrain.
There are no seats.

Man: ?

Student: Yes, please. Thank you very much.
a) Do you want to stand up

b) Would you like to sit down

c) Do you want some candy

d) Would you like some drink
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14. You have a lot of homework to do this
evening.

Mother: to finish everything before you
go to bed?

Jackie: Yes, | think so.
a) Do you have time
b) Can you

c) Want

d) When

15. Teacher: Can you speak
you.

? | cannot

a) louder / hear
b) softer / hear
c) loud / see

d) soft/ see

16. You are in the library. You are being
noisy.

Librarian: Please be !
Glen: | am sorry.

a) quiet

b) happy

c) loud

d) louder

17. You plan to meet your friend at 3pm but
you are late.

Alex: | am sorry | am late.

Mary: . You are only ten minutes
late.

Practice O-NET Exams by Richard Barrow. Download more free tests on www.English-Room.com

a) | am angry
b) I am sorry too
C) Itis a big problem

d) Never mind

18. You arrive at the train station and you just
missed the train to Chiang Mai. You ask
someone for help.

a) What is the time?
b) I want to go to Pattaya.
c) Where are the toilets?

d) What time is the next train?

19. You are at a restaurant.
Waiter: Are you ready ?

Elizabeth: Yes, can | have bowl of noodle
soup please?

a) to speak
b) to order
c) to go to sleep

d) to go home

20. You are playing football in the playground
and you accidentally hit a friend in his face.
What do you say?

a) Does it hurt?
b) I'm sorry.
c) You are welcome

d) I hit you in the face
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Conversations 4 — Practice Exam for O-NET

Choose the correct answer to complete the following conversations.

1. Mother: What does he like?

James:

a) He looks like his father
b) He likes to play football
c) He has short black hair

d) He doesn't like pizza

2. Brad: Can you pass me the rice, please?

Greg:

a) No, thank you
b) The rice is delicious
c) There you are

d) Yes, here you are.

3. Derek: | passed my English test. What
should | do?

Father: You should

a) study harder
b) have a party
C) go to bed early

d) do better next time

4. Alice: What do you think about my
handwriting?

Jane:

a) It is interesting

b) Write a story about a princess
c) It is very nice

d) You have small hands

5. Teacher: Please describe yourself.
Student:

a) | like swimming

b) I live in Samut Prakan

c) | have two comic books

d) I have short black hair and brown eyes

6. David: Can | watch T.V?

Mother: No, itis 9 p.m. Itis

a) time for bed
b) time to eat breakfast
c) time to get up

d) time to go to school

7. Tom is lost. He goes up to a man.

Tom: . | am trying to find the train
station.

Man: Go down this road and turn left.
a) Excuse me

b) My name is Tom

c) You, you

d) Help me
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8. Mary is at a bakery. 11. Teacher: ?

Baker: Student: | am in Prathom 6/3.
Mary: Yes, please. Can | have two loaves of a) What class are you in?
bread.

b) What is your school name?

a) What do you want?
c) Where do you go to school?

b) Are you happy?
) Are 'y PPy d) What are you in?

c) Do you want some cake?

d) May | help you?
12. Mother: Why do you look so happy?
Rachel: I got an A in my Math homework!
9. Richard: I have finished eating breakfast.

Can | watch TV? Mother: I

Father: No, it is a) You are welcome

a) time to eat dinner b) You must do better next time

b) time to go to school c) | am sorry to hear that

c) time to go to bed d) Congratulations

d) time to go home
13. Mother: Why do you look so sad?

10. Michael: 5 Rachel: I got an F in my Math homework.

Mother:

Joseph: I like English.

a) What language can you speak a) Congratulations

b) What do you want b) I am happy to hear that

¢) What is your favorite subject ¢) You must do better next time

d) What do you like to eat d) You are welcome
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14. Mother: What does your new teacher
teach?

Tiffany:

a) She teach Math
b) She teaches Math
c) She learns Math
d) She learn Math

15. Derek: | failed my Chinese test. What
should | do?

Father: You should

a) have a party
b) go to England
c) play more

d) study harder

16. Matthew: What is the weather like?

Alex:

a) He likes to eat pizza
b) It is green and very big
c) | like the weather

d) Itis sunny

17. Steve: Who bought the bicycle for you?

John: | bought it

a) ourselves

b) himself
c) myself

d) yourself

18. Policeman: Where do you go to school?

Student:

a) | go to Sriwittayapaknam School
b) I go to school to learn
c) I am in Prathom 6/1

d) I go to school in the morning

19. At the office

Receptionist:

Jacky: | am here to see Mr. Brown.
a) Can | help you?

b) What do you want?

c) Mr. Brown is not here

d) Can you help me?

20. Mother: What does he look like?

James:

a) He has short black hair
b) He has three cartoons
c) He doesn't like to play football

d) He likes to eat pizza
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Conversations 5 — Practice Exam for O-NET

Choose the correct answer to complete the following conversations.

1. You telephone your friend.
Rachel: tomorrow?

Jane: | am not doing anything tomorrow.
a) Where are you going

b) When are you going

¢) What are you doing

d) Why are you doing

2. Isabella: Can | your calculator
tonight?

Billy: No, sorry. | promised Mary | will it
to her.

a) borrow/lend
b) lend/borrow
c) borrow/borrow

d) lend/lend

3. Charles: ?

Mother: No, you will be full. | have cooked a
big dinner.

a) Can | read a cartoon book
b) Can | have a drink
c) Can | watch television

d) Can | have some snacks

4. Your friend fell over and hurt his knee.
What do you say?

a) Are you okay?
b) Are you happy?
¢) What are you doing?

d) What's the matter?

5. Ethan:
go to school?

does it take you to

Oliver: It takes about twenty minutes.
a) How many
b) How much
¢) How short

d) How long

6. Teacher: We will all of the paper
and plastic to help save the environment.

a) recycle
b) reuse
c) throw away

d) burn

7. Your teacher is going home to America at
the end of the term.

Student: We are so sad that you are leaving.

Teacher: | am too.

a) | am happy.

b) I will miss you
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c) | am not sad

d) I am sad you

8. What do you say when you step on
someone's toes?

a) Does it hurt?
b) Sorry!
c) Where are you going?

d) | stepped on your toes

9. What do you say to someone who says to
you "Have a nice weekend"?

a) Same to you!
b) Where will you go?
c) | will have a nice weekend

d) Thanks

10. What do you say when your friend's
grandfather dies?

a) I'm sorry to hear about your grandfather.
b) Congratulations!
c) I'm happy to hear about your grandfather

d) Are you sad?

11. Two friends are talking about their English

exam.
Liam: | think | . It was really difficult.

Nonah: | am sure you
student.

. You are a good

a) failed/failed

b) passed/passed
c) failed/passed

d) passed/failed

12. George: | am sorry | couldn't help you
with your homework last night.

Kate: My mother was able to help
me.

a) | am sad.
b) I am sorry too.
c) I am happy.

d) No problem.

13. Student: My teacher says you

School director: Yes, please sit down. | want
to talk to you about your exam results.

a) want to watch me
b) want to hear me
c) want to see me

d) want to listen to me

14. Your friend's older sister has just had a
baby. You go to the hospital. What do you
say to her?

a) You are looking tired.
b) Congratulations!
c) | am sorry to hear that.

d) Better luck next time.
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15. Lucas: How many pages are there in the
book?

Violet:

a) Yes, there are.

b) There are 88 pages.
c) There are pages.

d) It is on page 88.

16. Jacob: . Can | have a drink

please?

a) | am very thirsty
b) I want a Coke
c) | am very hungry

d) I want a hot dog

17. Father: Good luck with your football
match.

Son:

a) We will win for sure

b) I am playing football today.
c) Good luck

d) Thank you

18. What do you say when someone
sheezes?

a) Bless you.
b) Here is a tissue.
¢) Thank you.

d) What's the matter?

19. You break a vase at your friend's house.

Jack: I'm really sorry for breaking the cup
Mrs. Brown.

Mrs. Brown:

a) Please let it happen again.
b) I am very angry with you.
c) Please don't let it happen again.

d) I am very happy with you.

20. You meet a friend for the first time in five
years.

Daisy: How are you?

Ellen: I'm doing great thanks.
a) Nice to meet you again.
b) Good morning.

c) Long time no see!

d) My name is Daisy.
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--Key-- 1---
1. (@)
2. (a)
3. (a)
4. (b)
5. (b)
6. (c)
7. (a)
8. (a)
9. (c)
10. (a)
11. (b)
12. (b)
13. (d)
14. (a)
15. (b)
16. (b)
17. (d)
18. (b)
19. (¢)
20. (b)

--Key-- 2---
1. (c)
2. (b)
3. ()
4. (b)
5. (c)
6. (d)
7. (a)
8. (c)
9. (d)
10. (a)
11. (d)
12. (d)
13. (d)
14. (d)
15. (b)
16. (d)
17. (b)
18. (¢)
19. (¢)

20. (¢)

--Key-- 3---
1. (@)
2. (a)
3. (a)
4. (a)
5. (b)
6. (a)
7. (a)
8. (b)
9. (d)
10. (¢)
11. (b)
12. (d)
13. (b)
14. (a)
15. (a)
16. (a)
17. (d)
18. (d)
19. (b)
20. (b)

--Key-- 4---
1. (b)
2. (d)
3. (b)
4. (c)
5. (d)
6. (a)
7. (a)
8. (d)
9. (b)
10. (¢)
11. (a)
12. (d)
13. (¢)
14. (b)
15. (d)
16. (d)
17. (c)
18. (a)
19. (a)

20. (a)

—-Key-- 5---

1. (c)
2. (a)
3. (d)
4. (a)
5. (d)
6. (a)
7. (b)
8. (b)
9. (a)
10. (a)
11. (c)
12. (d)
13. (¢)
14. (b)
15. (b)
16. (a)
17. (d)
18. (a)
19. (¢)

20. (c)
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